Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CTS Fahrzeug-Dachsysteme GmbH	08/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Magna Car Top Systems GmbH	
Street Address:	Stuttgarter Strasse 59	
City:	Bietigheim-Bissingen	
State/Country:	FEDERAL REPUBLIC GERMANY	
Postal Code:	74321	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10598382
Application Number:	10598279
Application Number:	10598270
Application Number:	11815342

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: aphillips@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center
Address Line 2: Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CTSF 0100 A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelika Phillips

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 021480 FRAME: 0893

500638062

H \$160 00

source=Magna_Assignment#page1.tif source=Magna_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021480 FRAME: 0894

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

WHEREAS, CTS FAHRZEUG-DACHSYSTEME GmbH, a corporation of Germany, and having a principal place of business at 2110 Austin Drive, Rochester Hills, Michigan 48309, is the owner of the inventions claimed in the U.S. Patents and U.S. patent applications listed in Attachment A hereto;

WHEREAS, MAGNA CAR TOP SYSTEMS GmbH, a corporation of Germany, and having a place of business at Stuttgarter Strasse 59, 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring an interest in each of said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, CTS FAHRZEUG-DACHSYSTEME GmbH, by these presents does assign and transfer unto MAGNA CAR TOP SYSTEMS GmbH the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to said inventions, together with all patent applications, divisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, renewals. or secondary filings thereof.

Included with this Assignment is the sale, assignment, and transfer to Assignee of the right to sue and collect damages for all past, present, and future infringements of the patent, including infringements that may have occurred prior to the execution or effective date (whichever is earlier) of this Assignment. Assignor agrees to cooperate with Assignee, to the extent reasonably possible and at the expense of Assignee, in connection with any efforts Assignee may take to protect or enforce any oral of its rights in the patent.

Executed the 22 day of August, 2008.

CTS FAHRZEUG-DACHSYSTEME GmbH

PATENT

REEL: 021480 FRAME: 0895

ATTACHMENT A

BK REF#	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	TITLE
CTSF 0151 PUSA	10/598,382	8-25-2006	Injection Molded Magnesium Convertible Top Stack Having a Common Pivot for a Pivot Link, Center Rail and Rear Rail
CTSF 0155 PUSA	10/598,279	8-23-2006	Convertible Top Cover Attachment System
CTSF 0156 PUSA	10/598,270	8-23-2006	Spring Clip for Use in a Convertible Top Having Side Tension Cables
CTSF 0168 PUSA	11/815,342	8-2-2007	Retractable Vehicle Top and Combined Package Shelf and Tonneau Cover

RECORDED: 09/04/2008

PATENT REEL: 021480 FRAME: 0896